

T. S. No. 07 (29819) of 2012

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Ld. Judge, B-V

Order No. 62

Dated:04.07.2025

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of P.W. 1 .

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendants file hazira.

Defendant No. 1 files a petition praying for adjournment. Copy served.

Prayer for time is allowed.

To 25.07.2025 for further cross-examination of P.W. 1 .

Judge

City Civil Court, Calcutta