

T.S. No. 07 (29819) of 2012
Present: Sri Sanjoy Kumar Das, Ld. Judge, B-V (WB-
00627)

Order No. 73
Dated:21.05.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of the defendant.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant files hazira along with a petition with photocopy of medical prescription praying for adjournment.

Record is taken up in presence of both sides.

One perusal of the case record, as well as the medical document and the Hon'ble Court's order. Medical certificate is not sufficient.

The instant case is pending since the year 2012.

Hence, the petition for adjournment is allowed with cost of Rs. 500/-.

To 18.06.2026 for payment of cost and evidence of the defendant.

Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta

